11.01

11.02

11.03
11.04

11.05

11.06
11.07

11.08

11.09

11.10
11.11

11.12

11.13

11.14

11.15

11.16
11.17
11.18
11.19

1. Table 1: Block Fee Overview

Provincial Court Fee
King’s Bench Fee

Visiting Clients in Custody
Provincial Court Bail

King’s Bench Bail or Review

Contested Fitness Hearing
Non-trial Resolution

Multiple Information Resolution
Sentencing

Gladue/IRCA Report Fee
Pre-Trial Conference

Preliminary Hearing (1%t & 2" Half
Day Each)

Prelim — Further Half Days
Trial (15t & 2" Half Day Each)
Trial — Further Half Days

Mental Health Court Fee
Indigenous Court Fee
Isolated Court Fee

Extra Hours Block

Once per Information (except Admin is

once per Certificate)
Once per Information

Once per Certificate

Once per half day per client

Once per half day per client

Once per Certificate
Once per Information

Once per Information
Once per half day

Once per Certificate
Once per Certificate

Once per Information
Once per Information
Once per Information
Once per Information

Once per Certificate
Once per Certificate
Once per Certificate
Once per Certificate

$250.00
(2.0 hrs)

$250.00 (2.0 hrs)
$250.00
(2.0 hrs)
$375.00
(3.0 hrs)
$750.00 (6.0 hrs)
$375.00
(3.0 hrs)
$125.00
(1.0 hrs)
$187.50
(1.5 hrs)
$375.00 (3.0 hrs)
$250.00
(2.0 hrs)

$500.00
(4.0 hrs)
$250.00
(2.0 hrs)
$500.00 (4.0 hrs)
$500.00 (4.0 hrs)
$500.00 (4.0 hrs)

$312.50
(2.5 hrs)

$312.50
(2.5 hrs)
$500.00
(4.0 hrs)

$500.00
(4.0 hrs)
$187.50
(1.5 hrs)
$250.00
(2.0 hrs)

$500.00
(4.0 hrs)

$1000.00
(8.0 hrs)
$500.00
(4.0 hrs)

Up to 5.0 hrs

$375.00
(3.0 hrs)
$750.00
(6.0 hrs)

$375.00
(3.0 hrs)
$625.00
(5.0 hrs)

$750.00
(6.0 hrs)
$250.00
(2.0 hrs)
$312.50
(2.5 hrs)

$625.00
(5.0 hrs)
$1250.00
(10.0 hrs)
$625.00
(5.0 hrs)
$2000.00
(16.0 hrs)
$1000.00
(8.0 hrs)

Up to 10.0 hrs

$500.00
(4.0 hrs)
$1000.00
(8.0 hrs)

$500.00
(4.0 hrs)
$750.00
(6.0 hrs)

$1000.00
(8.0 hrs)
$375.00
(3.0 hrs)
$375.00
(3.0 hrs)

$750.00

(6.0 hrs)

$2000.00
(16.0 hrs)
$1000.00
(8.0 hrs)

$3000.00
(24.0 hrs)
$1500.00
(12.0 hrs)

Up to 20.0 hrs



2. Table 2: Disbursements

Ordinary

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary

Special
Special
Special
Special
Special
Special
Special

Special
Special

17.01

17.02
17.03
17.04
17.05
17.06
17.07
17.08
17.09
17.10
17.11
17.12
17.13A
17.13B
17.14
17.15
17.16
17.17

18.01
18.02
18.03
18.04
18.05
18.06
18.07

18.08
18.09

Administrative File Fee

Kilometrage

Meal: Breakfast

Meal: Lunch

Meal: Dinner

Accommodation

Airfare and Other Transportation

Process Servers

Conduct Money for Ordinary Witnesses
Appeal Books

Transcripts for Bail, including expedited ordering
Transcripts — Other (non-bail, non-expedited)
Photocopies per page

Photocopies done by Outside Agency
Medical Reports

Court Searches

Courier and Runner Services

Translation and Interpretation Expenses

Experts

Expert Witness Fees

Extraordinary Travel Expenses

Agent Outside of Alberta

Conduct Money for Extraordinary Witnesses
Maps, Models, Records or Statements
Expedited Transcripts and Transcription
Services

Translation and Interpretation Services
Other

$50.00

Actual Cost
$13.00

$17.00

$27.00

Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost

$0.10 per page

Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost

Per Hourly Rate
Per Hourly Rate

Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost

Actual Cost
Actual Cost

No

No

No

No

No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Available on full-representation certificates
only to cover miscellaneous file management
costs

$0.83/km and subject to LAA Policy

Once per day

Once per day

Once per day

Once per day

$500.00 max; can request additional

Request expedited transcripts under 18.07

$250.00 max; request additional under 18.06

$150.00 max; request additional under 18.06

$150.00 max per cert; $2000 max per
immigration cert

Requires Advance Approval by LAA



13.01

13.02

13.03

13.04

13.05

13.06

13.07

13.08

13.09

13.10

13.11

3. Family & Civil Tariff
Description

File Opening Fee

File Closing Fee

Base Hourly Coverage

Attendance at Family/Child Welfare Docket (including adjournments)
Preparation and Attendance for Questioning

Preparation and Attendance at Alternate Dispute Resolution Process
Preparation and Attendance at King’s Bench Judicial Dispute Resolution
Preparation and Attendance in Regular Chambers

Preparation and Attendance in Special Chambers

Preparation for Trial

Attendance at Trial

Amount

$135.29

$67.64
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly

Maximums

Once per Certificate

Once per Certificate

See Family Handbook for Guidelines

Max 3.0 per appearance per half day

Max 2 Applications and 8 Hrs per Application
Max 1 Application and 12 Hrs Per Application
Max 8 hours per day

Max 8 hours per day

Hourly As Approved

15.02

Additional Hours
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